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Overall Winner: Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan [Mazda MX-5]
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Dungannon Motor Club

Official Final Classification
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Num [Driver

Christopher Evans
Eamonn Byrne
Steven Cromie
David Crothers
Damien Mooney
Matthew Mason
Robert Whelan
Trevor Ferguson
Kevin O'Rourke
Kyle Adair

Kenny Anderson
Douglas Reid
David Burns
Frank Lenehan
Fergus Mallon
Jordon Burns
Patrick Corcoran
Peter Faulkner
Sean Devlin
Robert Dickson
Robert Woodside
Rodney McCready
Angus Johnson
Chris Henry

Paul Williamson
Andrew Hughes
John Kelly
Gareth Millar
Martin Loughran
Andy Johnson
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Springfling TargaRally

Kevin Fagan
Joanna Lenehan
Keilin Webb
Barbara Kane
Tony Anderson
Will Corry

John Whelan
Steven Ferguson
Colin Sheridan
Francis Adair
William Neill
Jonny Burtney
Conor Murphy
Tim Faulkner
Chris Mallon
Darrell Burns
Joe Corcoran
Anne Smyth
John Nicholl
Sam Baird

Gary Woodside
Shiralee McCready
Reid Thomas
Graeme Bailie
Conor Kennedy
Neil Anderson
Stevey Whiteman
Walter Acheson
Charlie Conway
George Johnson

Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Citroén Saxo
Nissan Micra
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Renault Clio
Mazda MX-5
Ford Fiesta
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Ford Fiesta
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Toyota MR2
Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort Mkll
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Austin Healey Sprite
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27:01.4
27:33.4
27:41.2
27:41.9
28:04.4
28:07.9
28:18.8
28:24.6
28:47.6
28:51.4
28:55.3
28:59.4
29:06.4
29:09.8
29:17.6
29:18.1
29:35.5
29:45.8
29:46.4
29:49.5
29:53.8
29:58.8
30:00.0
30:01.9
30:02.9
30:06.8
30:08.1
30:09.2
30:09.6
30:10.9

0:32.0
0:39.8
0:40.5
1:03.0
1:06.5
1:17.4
1:23.2
1:46.2
1:50.0
1:53.9
1:58.0
2:05.0
2:08.4
2:16.2
2:16.7
2:34.1
2:44.4
2:45.0
2:48.1
2:52.4
2:57.4
2:58.6
3:00.5
3:01.5
3:054
3:06.7
3:07.8
3:08.2
3:09.5

15 April 2017

Gap previous

0:32.0
0:07.8
0:00.7
0:22.5
0:03.5
0:10.9
0:05.8
0:23.0
0:03.8
0:03.9
0:04.1
0:07.0
0:03.4
0:07.8
0:00.5
0:17.4
0:10.3
0:00.6
0:03.1
0:04.3
0:05.0
0:01.2
0:01.9
0:01.0
0:03.9
0:01.3
0:01.1
0:00.4
0:01.3
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Dungannon Motor Club

Springfling TargaRally

Official Final Classification - continued

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Num [Driver

44
10
51
60
16
32
25
26
35
21
68
17
27
58
38
49
47
48
28
54
31
34
50
52
66
8
53
59
63
57

Harry Barr

Glyn Gaffney
Kevin Daly
Nick McCarthy
Gilmore Magee
Chris Arthur
James Mansfield
Drew Wylie
Peter Caldwell
Dougie Millar
Alex Scott

Davy Young

Graham O'Donoghue

Philip Hunter

Neil Fletcher
Leslie Hawe

Jim Allen

Chris Nelson
Mark Brien

Kieran Mahoney
Ted Gaffney
Arthur McMullan
Berry McGaffin
Leslie McLean
Gordon McCready
Michael Faloon
Michael O'Donnell
Mark O'Donnell
Simon Otherson
Ciaran O'Ceallaigh
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Lawrence Knox
Alan Dolan

Mark Maxwell
Jason Timpany
Mervyn Gregg
Alastair Robinson
Karl Grehan
Pamela Wylie
David Lilburn
Simon Millar
Jody Patterson
Richard Nelson
Paul Tierney
Ronnie Hunter
Ashley Boulton
Gareth Hawe
Marshal Kennedy
Stephen McCombe
Anna Brien

Paul Mahoney
Karen Gaffney
Adam McMullan
Norma Glover
Andrew Emerson
Rory Mallon

thc

Brendan MclLarnon
Peter O'Donnell
Adrian Skelly
Stephen Lavery

Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Hyundai Accent
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Austin Mini
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
VW Golf

Nissan Micra R5
Mini Cooper
Toyota Starlet
Mazda MX-5
Nissan Micra WRC
Vauxhall Astra
Renault Clio
Mazda MX-5
MG Midget
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Starlet
Ford Anglia
Mazda MX-5
Mazda MX-5
Toyota Celica
Mazda MX-5
Nissan Micra
Ford Ka

Rover MG ZR
Seat Ibiza
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30:19.6
30:31.1
30:40.4
30:44.1
30:49.5
30:53.3
30:53.8
30:58.8
31:05.2
31:08.7
31:12.7
31:17.0
31:18.3
31:27.4
31:40.5
31:43.6
31:52.3
31:54.0
31:58.1
31:59.3
32:09.5
32:11.1
32:12.0
32:27.0
32:40.1
33:05.0
33:11.4
33:18.8
33:19.2
33:29.6

3:18.2
3:29.7
3:39.0
3:42.7
3:48.1
3:51.9
3:52.4
3:57.4
4:03.8
4:07.3
4:11.3
4:15.6
4:16.9
4:26.0
4:39.1
4:42.2
4:50.9
4:52.6
4:56.7
4:57.9
5:08.1
5:09.7
5:10.6
5:25.6
5:38.7
6:03.6
6:10.0
6:17.4
6:17.8
6:28.2

15 April 2017

Gap previous
0:08.7
0:11.5
0:09.3
0:03.7
0:05.4
0:03.8
0:00.5
0:05.0
0:06.4
0:03.5
0:04.0
0:04.3
0:01.3
0:09.1
0:13.1
0:03.1
0:08.7
0:01.7
0:04.1
0:01.2
0:10.2
0:01.6
0:00.9
0:15.0
0:13.1
0:24.9
0:06.4
0:07.4
0:00.4
0:10.4

Twitter @RallyScore



Dungannon Motor Club Springfling TargaRally 15 April 2017

Official Final Classification - continued

Num |Driver Gap lead Gap previous
61 61 Mark Thompson Kyle Thompson Mazda MX-5 6 34:11.0 7:09.6 0:41.4
62 55 Christopher Irwin Jack Gillis Mazda MX-5 6 34:24.8 7:23.4 0:13.8
63 65 David Moore Jordon Moore Mazda MX-5 6 35:02.6 8:01.2 0:37.8
64 62 Gerard Cushnahan Louise Barton Honda Civic 5 35:45.0 8:43.6 0:42.4
67 Ryan Mclvor Keith Mclvor Mazda MX-5 6 DNF
29 Andrew Harkness Rodney Gourley Citroén Saxo 3 DNF
20 Jack Brien Simon Brien Mazda MX-5 4 DNF
64 Eddie Carson William Howell Mazda MX-5 6 DNF
46 Ashley Mclvor David Simpson Mazda MX-5 6 DNF
9 Norman Ferguson Stephen Hayden Peugeot 106 GTi 1 DNF
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Dungannon Motor Club Springfling TargaRally 15 April 2017

Class 1: Masters and Experts, Front Wheel Drive Class 2: Masters and Experts, Rear Wheel Drive

Pos | Num |Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous Pos | Num |Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous
1 1 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 27:33.4 1 4 Christopher Evans/Kevin Fagan Mazda MX-5 27:01.4
2 7 Damien Mooney/Tony Anderson Citroén Saxo 28:04.4 0:31.0 0:31.0 2 2 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 27:41.9 0:40.5 0:40.5
3 13 Matthew Mason/Will Corry Nissan Micra 28:07.9 0:34.5 0:03.5 3 6 Trevor Ferguson/Steven Ferguson Mazda MX-5 28:24.6 1:23.2 0:42.7
4 12 Kevin O'Rourke/Colin Sheridan Toyota Starlet 28:47.6 1:14.2 0:39.7 4 11 Robert Woodside/Gary Woodside Ford Escort Mkll 29:53.8 2:52.4 1:29.2
5 3 Frank Lenehan/Tim Faulkner Toyota Starlet 29:09.8 1:36.4 0:22.2 5 8 Michael Faloon/tbc Mazda MX-5 33:05.0 6:03.6 3:11.2
6 5 Robert Dickson/Sam Baird Mini Cooper S 29:49.5 2:16.1 0:39.7
7 10 Glyn Gaffney/Alan Dolan Toyota Starlet 30:31.1 2:57.7 0:41.6

9 Norman Ferguson/Stephen Hayden Peugeot 106 GTi DNF

Class 3: Semi-Experts, Front Wheel Drive Class 4: Semi-Experts, Rear Wheel Drive

Pos | Num |Driver/Navigator Car to lead to previous Pos | Num |Driver/Navigator Car to lead to previous

1 40 Robert Whelan/John Whelan Toyota Starlet 28:18.8 1 14 Steven Cromie/Keilin Webb Mazda MX-5 27:41.2
2 15 David Burns/Conor Murphy Ford Fiesta 29:06.4 0:47.6 0:47.6 2 22 Kyle Adair/Francis Adair Mazda MX-5 28:51.4 1:10.2 1:10.2
3 19 Patrick Corcoran/Joe Corcoran Toyota Starlet 29:35.5 1:16.7 0:29.1 3 36 Douglas Reid/Jonny Burtney Mazda MX-5 28:59.4 1:18.2 0:08.0
4 23 Martin Loughran/Charlie Conway Mazda MX-5 30:09.6 1:50.8 0:34.1 4 18 Peter Faulkner/Anne Smyth Mazda MX-5 29:45.8 2:04.6 0:46.4
5 25 James Mansfield/Karl Grehan Austin Mini 30:53.8 2:35.0 0:44.2 5 30 Chris Henry/Graeme Bailie Mazda MX-5 30:01.9 2:20.7 0:16.1
6 35 Peter Caldwell/David Lilburn Mazda MX-5 31:05.2 2:46.4 0:11.4 6 33 Paul Williamson/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 30:02.9 2:21.7 0:01.0
7 21 Dougie Millar/Simon Millar VW Golf 31:08.7 2:49.9 0:03.5 7 37 Andrew Hughes/Neil Anderson Mazda MX-5 30:06.8 2:25.6 0:03.9
8 17 Davy Young/Richard Nelson Mini Cooper 31:17.0 2:58.2 0:08.3 8 39 John Kelly /Stevey Whiteman Mazda MX-5 30:08.1 2:26.9 0:01.3
9 27 Graham O'Donoghue/Paul Tierney Toyota Starlet 31:18.3 2:59.5 0:01.3 9 24 Gareth Millar/Walter Acheson Mazda MX-5 30:09.2 2:28.0 0:01.1
10 38 Neil Fletcher/Ashley Boulton Nissan Micra WRC 31:40.5 3:21.7 0:22.2 10 41 AndyJohnson/George Johnson Austin Healey Sprite 30:10.9 2:29.7 0:01.7
11 31 Ted Gaffney/Karen Gaffney Toyota Starlet 32:09.5 3:50.7 0:29.0 11 16 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 30:49.5 3:08.3 0:38.6
29 Andrew Harkness/Rodney Gourley Citroén Saxo DNF 12 32 Chris Arthur/Alastair Robinson Mazda MX-5 30:53.3 3:12.1 0:03.8
13 26 Drew Wylie/Pamela Wylie Mazda MX-5 30:58.8 3:17.6 0:05.5
14 28 Mark Brien/Anna Brien MG Midget 31:58.1 4:16.9 0:59.3
15 34 Arthur McMullan/Adam McMullan Ford Anglia 32:11.1 4:29.9 0:13.0

20 Jack Brien/Simon Brien Mazda MX-5 DNF
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Dungannon Motor Club Springfling TargaRally 15 April 2017

Class 5: Novices, Front Wheel Drive Class 6: Novices, Rear Wheel Drive

Pos | Num |Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous Driver/Navigator to previous

1 45 Kenny Anderson/William Neill Renault Clio 28:55.3 1 56 Fergus Mallon/Chris Mallon Mazda MX-5 29:17.6
2 43 Jordon Burns/Darrell Burns Ford Fiesta 29:18.1 0:22.8 0:22.8 2 70 Sean Devlin/John Nicholl Toyota MR2 29:46.4 0:28.8 0:28.8
3 51 Kevin Daly/Mark Maxwell Hyundai Accent 30:40.4 1:45.1 1:22.3 3 42 Rodney McCready/Shiralee McCready Mazda MX-5 29:58.8 0:41.2 0:12.4
4 68 Alex Scott/Jody Patterson Nissan Micra R5 31:12.7 2:17.4 0:32.3 4 69 AngusJohnson/Reid Thomas Mazda MX-5 30:00.0 0:42.4 0:01.2
5 49 Leslie Hawe/Gareth Hawe Vauxhall Astra 31:43.6 2:48.3 0:30.9 5 44 Harry Barr/Lawrence Knox Mazda MX-5 30:19.6 1:02.0 0:19.6
6 47 lJim Allen/Marshal Kennedy Renault Clio 31:52.3 2:57.0 0:08.7 6 60 Nick McCarthy/Jason Timpany Mazda MX-5 30:44.1 1:26.5 0:24.5
7 66 Gordon McCready/Rory Mallon Toyota Celica 32:40.1 3:44.8 0:47.8 7 58 Philip Hunter/Ronnie Hunter Mazda MX-5 31:27.4 2:09.8 0:43.3
8 53 Michael O'Donnell/Brendan McLarnon Nissan Micra 33:11.4 4:16.1 0:31.3 8 48 Chris Nelson/Stephen McCombe Mazda MX-5 31:54.0 2:36.4 0:26.6
9 59 Mark O'Donnell/Peter O'Donnell Ford Ka 33:18.8 4:23.5 0:07.4 9 54 Kieran Mahoney/Paul Mahoney Mazda MX-5 31:59.3 2:41.7 0:05.3
10 63 Simon Otherson/Adrian Skelly Rover MG ZR 33:19.2 4:23.9 0:00.4 10 50 Berry McGaffin/Norma Glover Mazda MX-5 32:12.0 2:54.4 0:12.7
11 57 Ciaran O'Ceallaigh/Stephen Lavery Seat Ibiza 33:29.6 4:34.3 0:10.4 11 52 Leslie McLean/Andrew Emerson Mazda MX-5 32:27.0 3:09.4 0:15.0
12 62 Gerard Cushnahan/Louise Barton Honda Civic 35:45.0 6:49.7 2:15.4 12 61 Mark Thompson/Kyle Thompson Mazda MX-5 34:11.0 4:53.4 1:44.0
13 55 Christopher Irwin/Jack Gillis Mazda MX-5 34:24.8 5:07.2 0:13.8
14 65 David Moore/Jordon Moore Mazda MX-5 35:02.6 5:45.0 0:37.8
67 Ryan Mclvor/Keith Mclvor Mazda MX-5 DNF
64 Eddie Carson/William Howell Mazda MX-5 DNF
46 Ashley Mclvor/David Simpson Mazda MX-5 DNF

Results by Elaine Lynn/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore



Dungannon Motor Club

Driver/Navigator (Car)

T1

Rhone

T2
McSor

T3
Hillkirk

Springfling TargaRally

T4

T5

Small

T6

T7

Gribben Rhone

T8
McSor

T9
Hillkirk

T10

Fview

T11

Small

T12
Gribben

T13

T14

Rhone

T15
McSor

T16
Hillkirk

T17

Fview

15 April 2017

T18 T19 T20

NyEll

Gribben

Stock

Road
Pen

Total

1 1 4 CEvans/KFagan (Mazda MX-5) 2 1:33 0572 1:31 1:14 1:33 1:29 1:31 o0:51.8 1:30 1:07 1:33 1:28 1:37 1:28 0514 1:25 1:07 1:24 1:23 1:28 27:01.4
2 1 1 EByrne/lLenehan (Toyota Starlet) 1 1:34 0551 1:31 1:16 1:29 1:31 1:34 0534 1:34 1:12 1:29 1:31 1:42 1:30 0529 1:28 1:08 1:25 1:27 1:31 27:33.4
3 1 14 SCromie/K Webb (Mazda MX-5) 4 1:33 0538 1:31 1:19 1:32 1:33 1:33 0564 1:29 1:13 1:28 1:34 1:37 1:31 0530 1:29 1:11 1:27 1:27 1:31 27:41.2
4 2 2 DCrothers/B Kane (Mazda MX-5) 2 1:32 0564 1:33 1:307 1:31 1:32 1:29 0521 1:33 1:09 1:34 1:28 1:40 1:32° 0514 1:27 1:09 1:24 1:25 1:34 27:41.9
5 2 D Mooney/T Anderson (Citroén Saxo) 1 1:32 0565 1:29 1:307 1:29 1:35 1:30 0:52.7 1:33° 1:12 1:27 1:28 1:51%°1:42%° 0532 1:27 1:12 1:25 1:30 1:30 28:04.4
6 3 13 M Mason/W Corry (Nissan Micra) 1 1:33 0566 1:31 1:21 1:30 1:35 1:33 1.05%° 1:27 1:12 1:27 1:29 1:57°1:37° 0:53.0 1:26 1:10 1:26 1:28 1:31 28:07.9
7 1 40 R Whelan/J Whelan (Toyota Starlet) 3 1:36 0556 1:33 1:27 1:30 1:46 1:32 0564 1:37 1:13 1:30 1:31 1:39 1:36° 0:53.8 1:28 1:07 1:28 1:28 1:32 28:18.8
8 3 6 TFerguson/SFerguson (Mazda MX-5) 2 1:30 0569 1:29 1:30" 1:38 1:33 1:47%° 0:53.7 1:33 1:11 1:30 1:34 1:50%° 1:30 0:53.0 1:27 1:12 1:27 1:28 1:32 28:24.6
9 4 12 KO'Rourke/C Sheridan (Toyota Starlet] 1 1:35 0:53.6 1:35 1:30"7 1:32 1:33 1:33 0532 1:48 1:21° 1:33 1:30 1:39 1:34 osg° 1:29 1:12 1:30 1:29 1:40 28:47.6
10 2 22 K Adair/F Adair (Mazda MX-5) 4 1:39 0574 1:46 1:07 1:34 1:44 1:35 0589 1:33 1:13 1:40 1:39 1:38 1:34 0561 1:30 1:14 1:29 1:30 1:34 28:51.4
11 1 45 KAnderson/W Neill (Renault Clio) 5 1:42 1009 1:39 1:28 1:38 1:37 1:34 0576 1:38 1:14 1:32 1:33 1:38 1:33 0548 1:30 1:12 1:30 1:31 1:33 28:55.3
12 3 36 D Reid/JBurtney (Mazda MX-5) 4 1:37 0576 1:44 1:29 1:34 1:35 1:35 0573 1:37 1:23 1:30 1:35 1:41'° 1:34 0565 1:30 1:09 1:28 1:30 1:37 28:59.4
13 2 15 D Burns/C Murphy (Ford Fiesta) 3 1:43° 0:543 1:33 1:30™ 1:34 1:36 1:41'° 0575 1:32 1:13 1:40 1:36 1:39 1:45" 0536 1:30 1:12 1:30 1:32 1:35 29:06.4
14 5 3 FLenehan/T Faulkner (Toyota Starlet) 1 1:41 1:000 1:34 1:19 1:35 1:37 1:37 0565 1:36 1:13 1:37 1:34 1:49 1:39 0573 1:31 1:12 1:29 1:35 1:38 29:09.8
15 1 56 FMallon/C Mallon (Mazda MX-5) 6 1:38 1.01.0 1:45 1:25 1:37 1:38 1:38 0:57.0 1:39 1:12 1:34 1:38 1:43 1:34 0536 1:33 1:11 1:33 1:32 1:36 29:17.6
16 2 43 ) Burns/D Burns (Ford Fiesta) 5 1:37 0564 1:36 1:30™ 1:34 1:38 1:40 1:051 1:40 1:16 1:32 1:37 1:40 1:36 0556 1:35 1:12 1:30 1:32 1:36 29:18.1
17 3 19 P Corcoran/) Corcoran (Toyota Starlet) 3 1:42 0:579 1:39 1:24 1:47 1:38 1:38 0594 1:35 1:15 1:35 1:40 1:42 1:38 0562 1:35 1:12 1:33 1:33 1:36 29:35.5
18 4 18 P Faulkner/A Smyth (Mazda MX-5) 4 1:37 0558 1:37 1:30" 1:54%° 1:36 1:41° 0585 1:34 1:22 1:30 1:36 1:41 1:37° 0:545 1:34 1:15 1:27 1:34 1:52%° 29:45.8
19 2 70 S Devlin/J Nicholl (Toyota MR2) 6 1:35 0578 2:107 1:22 1:39 1:35 1:35 1:009 1:35 1:21 1:32 1:41 1:40 1:33 0547 1:31 1:23%° 1:31 1:35 1:35 29:46.4
20 6 5 RDickson/S Baird (Mini Cooper S) 1 1:48%° 1006 1:37 1:30" 1:36 1:40 1:46% 0:57.7 1:41° 1:17 1:37 1:35 1:42 1:36 0582 1:30 1:11 1:31 1:38 1:38 29:49.5
21 4 11 R Woodside/G Woodside (Ford Escort 2 1:36 1:00.1 2:07 1:27 1:36 1:40 1:32 0560 1:35 1:16 1:32 1:42 1:47 1:38° 0547 1:37° 1:14 1:31 1:35 1:38 29:53.8
22 3 42 RMcCready/S McCready (Mazda MX-5 6 1:39 0577 1:38 1:29 1:36 1:36 1:39 0:59.8 2:10" 1:17 1:33 1:33 1:41 1:36 0583 1:34 1:15 1:34 1:34 1:39 29:58.8
23 4 69 Alohnson/R Thomas (Mazda MX-5) 6 1:43 1:030 1:44 1:30™ 1:38 1:51 1:43 1:.022 1:36 1:17 1:34 1:35 1:44 1:38 0568 1:32 1:16 1:29 1:31 1:37 30:00.0
24 5 30 CHenry/G Bailie (Mazda MX-5) 4 1:41 057.8 1:38 1:30™ 1:39 1:39 1:43 1010 1:47 1:16 1:35 1:40 1:41 1:37 0571 1:38 1:16 1:33 1:34 1:39 30:01.9
25 6 33 P Williamson/C Kennedy (Mazda MX-5 4 1:46% 0:55.0 1:37 1:307 1:35 1:39 1:52'° 0577 1:36 1:12 1:33 1:42 1:58%°1:40" 1.04*° 1:31 1:22%*° 1:30 1:30 1:33 30:02.9
26 7 37 AHughes/N Anderson (Mazda MX-5) 4 1:47% 1:03.0 1:47 1:27 1:37 1:45 1:40 0587 1:37 1:14 1:33 1:47 1:40 1:45" 0561 1:37 1:09 1:31 1:35 1:38 30:06.8
27 8 39 JKelly /S Whiteman (Mazda MX-5) 4 1:45° 0588 1:54 1:30" 1:37 1:50 1:38> 0:583 1:44° 1:12 1:31 1:33 2:20™ 1:32 0550 1:28 1:09 1:29 1:29 1:35 30:08.1
28 9 24 G Millar/W Acheson (Mazda MX-5) 4 1:39 0587 1:37 1:22 1:35 1:38 1:41 1025 2:10° 1:17 1:37 1:50"° 1:42 1:36 0:580 1:31 1:12 1:31 1:35 1:37 30:09.2
29 4 23 M Loughran/C Conway (Mazda MX-5) 3 2:01%° 0:57.1 1:47 1.30M 1:35 1:39 1:41 1:002 1:48 1:17 1:31 1:39 1:48% 1:35 0553 1:31 1:19 1:29 1:31 1:36 30:09.6
30 10 41 AlJohnson/G Johnson (Austin Healey S| 4 1:43 0:59.7 1:41 1:30™ 1:40 1:40 1:39 0595 1:43 1:16 1:36 1:40 1:41 1:38 0577 1:36 1:19 1:36 1:37 1:39 30:10.9
31 5 44 HBarr/LKnox (Mazda MX-5) 6 1:39 0578 1:36 1:30V 1:36 1:50'° 1:38 0:588 1:40 1:12 1:33 1:38 1:46 1:36 1:30™ 1:34 1:12 1:33 1:32 1:48 30:19.6
32 10 G Gaffney/A Dolan (Toyota Starlet) 1 1:42 0591 1:42 1:27 2:01%° 1:40 1:41 0:57.9 1:38 1:18 1:38 1:37 1:49 1:38 0581 1:36 1:16 1:37 1:35 1:41 30:31.1
33 51 K Daly/M Maxwell (Hyundai Accent) 5 1:46 0579 1:47 1:30 1:40 1:44°> 1:40 1:000 1:50 1:20 1:37 1:38 1:51%° 1:37 0565 1:37 1:16 1:35 1:35 1:43 30:40.4
34 60 N McCarthy/) Timpany (Mazda MX-5) 6 1:45 1058 1:54 1:29 1:42 1:48° 1:50° 1:008 1:41° 1:17 1:34 1:47° 1:44 1:37 1.01° 1:33 1:14 1:32 1:30 1:39 30:44.1
35 11 16 G Magee/M Gregg (Mazda MX-5 ) 4 1:44 1006 1:44 1:30" 1:39 1:44 1:43 1:028 1:37 1:30° 1:36 1:48 1:56 1:40 0581 1:36 1:16 1:32 1:33 1:40 30:49.5

Results by Elaine Lynn/RallyScore.net

Superscript key: Numbers [Penalty on test] B [Bogey] M [Max] F [Fail] N [No Time]

Twitter @RallyScore



Dungannon Motor Club

Pos
Oall Cls

Driver/Navigator (Car)

Springfling TargaRally

T1

Rhone

T2
McSor

T3
Hillkirk

T4

Fview

T5

Small

T6 T7
Gribben Rhone

T8
McSor

T9
Hillkirk

T10

Fview

T11

Small

T12
Gribben

T13
Stock

T14 T15

Rhone  McSor

T16
Hillkirk

T17

Fview

T18

NyEll

T19
Gribben

15 April 2017

T20
Stock

36 12 32 CArthur/A Robinson (Mazda MX-5) 4 1:42 1.000 1:41 1:30" 1:58%° 1:39 1:44 0591 1:41 1:15 1:38 1:38 1:41 1:43 0:56.2 1:43%° 1:14 1:53%° 1:38 1:40 30:53.3
37 5 25 JMansfield/K Grehan (Austin Mini) 3 1:49 1071 1:42 1:22 1:37 1:40 1:47 1:063 1:48 1:19 1:40 1:43 1:47 1:43 1.10° 1:37 1:10 1:34 1:33 1:39 30:53.8
38 13 26 D Wylie/P Wylie (Mazda MX-5) 4 1:35 1:30° 2:107 1:30° 1:35 1:34 1:52%° 0585 1:40 1:14 1:32 1:53 1:51° 1:35 0:563 1:35 1:14 1:32 1:34 1:38 30:58.8
39 6 35 P Caldwell/D Lilburn (Mazda MX-5) 3 1:56% 1:008 2:107 1:30" 1:46 1:49 1:42'° 0:59.0 1:48 1:16 1:36 1:48 1:40 1:38 0:544 1:33 1:12 1:34 1:35 1:38 31:05.2
40 7 21 D Millar/s Millar (VW Golf) 3 1:44 1:029 2:10° 1:26 1:38 1:38 1:41 1:.00.1 1:54%° 1:16 1:33 1:46 1:49 1:53%° 0:58.7 1:31 1:25%° 1:33 1:31 1:39 31:08.7
41 4 68 AScott/) Patterson (Nissan MicraR5) 5 1:43 1:01.1 1:44 1:30 1:49 1:43 1:43 1035 1:41 1:22 1:45 1:41 1:42 1:43 1:.001 1:40 1:18 1:42 1:36 1:46 31:12.7
42 8 17 D Young/R Nelson (Mini Cooper) 3 1:51% 1020 1:44 1:30° 1:44 1:44 1:39 1:.028 1:40 1:24 1:40 1:46 1:47 1:47"° 0592 1:36 1:21 1:40 1:37 1:43 31:17.0
43 9 27 GO'Donoghue/P Tierney (Toyota Starlc 3 1:48%° 0:56.7 1:34 1:30™ 1:41 2:20™ 1:40 0576 1:42 1:19 1:38 1:37 1:42 1:45° 0:57.0 1:34 1:14 1:33 1:30 2:20M 31:18.3
44 7 58 P Hunter/R Hunter (Mazda MX-5) 6 2:00%° 1:03.0 2:10° 1:307 1:37 2:207 1:36 0:59.0 1:26 1:14 1:31 1:50%° 1:41 1:33 0544 2:10° 1:14 1:32 1:32 1:35 31:27.4
45 10 38 N Fletcher/A Boulton (Nissan Micra Wi 3 1:47 1:01.9 1:44 1:30™ 1:43 1:42 1:41 1.12'° 1:47 1:23 1:48 1:43 1:45 1:50% 1.09%° 1:37 1:19 1:39 1:35 1:44 31:40.5
46 5 49 L Hawe/G Hawe (Vauxhall Astra) 5 1:51 1:01.1 1:45 1:29 1:40 1:45 1:48 1:033 1:49 1:19 1:40 1:40 1:58%°1:.56%° 1:002 1:42 1:18 1:41 1:34 1:44 31:43.6
47 47 ) Allen/M Kennedy (Renault Clio) 5 1:45 1072 1:42 1:30M 1:43 2:11 1:40 1.1 1:46 1:22 1:41 1:40 1:45 1:44° 0581 1:42 1:18 1:37 1:38 1:42 31:52.3
48 48 C Nelson/S McCombe (Mazda MX-5) 6 1:51%° 1.04° 1:47 1:30™ 1:48 2:20™ 1:58 0:57.7 1:43 1:28° 1:38 1:44 1:44° 1:47° 0:56.0 1:35 1:15 1:34 1:35 1:39 31:54.0
49 14 28 M Brien/A Brien (MG Midget) 4 1:40 1:00.6 1:41 1:30° 1:48 2:04 1:55%° 1057 1:41 1:19 1:40 1:51 2:14 1:34 0:588 1:34 1:27'° 1:35 1:45 1:35 31:58.1
50 9 54 KMahoney/P Mahoney (Mazda MX-5] 6 1:49™ 1:15° 2:10™ 1:30° 1:52 2:03" 1:44° 1:01.9 1:39 1:22 1:39 1:47 1:47 1:40° 0:589 1:36 1:19 1:34 1:36 1:37 31:59.3
51 11 31 T Gaffney/K Gaffney (Toyota Starlet) 3 1:45 1:008 1:54 1:30™ 1:43 1:50 1:58 1:03.8 1:48 1:30M 1:46 1:47 1:50 1:44 1019 1:38 1:21 1:40 1:37 1:42 32:09.5
52 15 34 A McMullan/A McMullan (Ford Anglia) 4 1:49 1016 1:52 1:30“ 1:51 1:54 1:45 1:.043 1:52 1:21 1:41 1:51 1:56 1:41 0:59.2 1:40 1:21 1:37 1:39 1:46 32:11.1
53 10 50 B McGaffin/N Glover (Mazda MX-5) 6 1:56™ 0:58.3 2:10" 1:30" 2:10" 2:02°> 1:44 0:559.8 1:45 1:16 1:48° 1:45 1:45 1:41 0579 1:36 1:10 1:34 1:43 1:41 32:12.0
54 11 52 LMclean/A Emerson (Mazda MX-5) 6 1:44 1:009 1:51 1:30" 2:107 2:20° 1:43 1:.025 1:46 1:18 1:36 1:42 1:56" 1:49'° 0:57.6 1:37 1:13 1:49'° 1:37 1:45 32:27.0
55 66 G McCready/R Mallon (Toyota Celica) 5 1:47 1:028 2:107 1:30M 1:45 1:55 2:30 1:02.7 1:44 1:26 1:41 1:38 1:55 1:43 0566 1:39 1:17 1:38 1:35 1:45 32:40.1
56 5 8 M Faloon/t (Mazda MX-5) 2 1:51% 1:13° 2:107 1:307 1:55% 2:20" 1:45% 0:59.8 1:38 1:30"7 1:44° 1:49 1:49 1:55%° 0:57.9 1:33 1:22° 1:45 1:37 1:41 33:05.0
57 53 M O'Donnell/B McLarnon (Nissan Micr 5 1:56™ 1:008 1:42 1:30° 1:44 1:53 1:56° 1:.045 2:10" 1:30™ 1:42 1:44 1:48 1:42 1031 2:10° 1:24 1:53% 1:36 1:43 33:11.4
58 9 59 M O'Donnell/P O'Donnell (Ford Ka) 5 1:55" 111" 2:10° 1:27 2:10° 2:207 1:51 0:585 1:38 1:30™ 1:37 2:20° 1:47 1:38 0560 1:34 1:14 1:50" 1:35 1:37 33:18.8
59 10 63 S Otherson/A Skelly (Rover MG ZR) 5 1:43 1059 2:10™ 1:30™ 1:50 1:43 1:43 1:047 1:57 1:28 1:44 2:20"° 2:03 1:48° 0596 1:45 1:18 1:39 1:40 1:48 33:19.2
60 11 57 CO'Ceallaigh/S Lavery (Seat Ibiza) 5 2;0920 1:10.4 2;10F 1:30'\/I 1:50 2:20F 1:47 1064 1:47 1:27 1:45 1:50 1:50 1:46 0:58.8 1:37 1:15 1:44 1:40 1:47 33:29.6
61 12 61 M Thompson/K Thompson (Mazda MX 6 1:46 1:07.4 2:10° 1:307 1:52 2:20" 1:56"° 1.16'° 1:45 1:30" 1:53 1:51 1:51 1:43 1067 1:44 1:15 1:58'° 1:50 1:47 34:11.0
62 13 55 C Irwin/J Gillis (Mazda MX-5) 6 1:51 1073 2:10"7 1:30° 2:10F 2:13 1:47 1086 2:107 1:30™ 1:44 1:51 1:56 1:45 1:02.9 1:47 1:26 1:44 1:45 1:47 34:24.8
63 14 65 D Moore/) Moore (Mazda MX-5) 6 1:53 1:30° 2:07 1:30" 2:10° 2:00 1:53 1:103 2:10™ 1:30™ 1:48 1:49 1:57 2:00" 1:043 1:47 1:18 1:45 1:50 1:51 35:02.6
64 12 62 G Cushnahan/LBarton (Honda Civic) 5 1:56 1:15.8 2:10° 1:30" 2:10"7 2:20F 1:56 1066 2:107 1:30 1:49 1:57 2:02 1:49 1:02.6 1:46 1:40° 1:52 1:50 1:53 35:45.0

67 R Mclvor/K Mclvor (Mazda MX-5) 6 1:44 1:040 2:107 1:30" 1:55 1:51° 1:44 1.12"° 2:10" 1:30™ 1:38 1:47 1:48 1:39 DNF

29 AHarkness/R Gourley (Citroén Saxo) 3 1:39 0566 1:39 1:29° 1:37 1:39 1:57'° 0:580 1:36 1:19° 1:34 1:38 1:41 DNF

20 J Brien/S Brien (Mazda MX-5) 4 1:39 1:.08° 1:37 1:30M 1:36 2:04 1:35 1:005 1:33 1:21 1:43 1:44 1:44 DNF

64 E Carson/W Howell (Mazda MX-5) 6 1:39 1:008 1:51 1:30" 1:50 1:49° DNF

46 A Mclvor/D Simpson (Mazda MX-5) 6 2:10%° 1:089 2:10F 1:30M 2:01 1:53 DNF

9 N Ferguson/S Hayden (Peugeot 106 GT 1 1:40%° 1:30° DNF

Results by Elaine Lynn/RallyScore.net

Superscript key: Numbers [Penalty on test] B [Bogey] M [Max] F [Fail] N [No Time]

Twitter @RallyScore



Dungannon Motor Club Springfling TargaRally 15 April 2017

Pos T1 T2 3 T4 15 716 77 18 19 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 Ti5 Ti6 T17 T18 T19 T20

Driver/Navigator (Car) Cls 02 _ ) o2 : : . - i
Oall Cls Rhone McSor Hillkirk Fview  Small Gribben Rhone McSor Hillkirk Fview Small Gribben Stock Rhone McSor Hillkirk Fview  Small Gribben Stock

1 1 4 CEvans/KFagan (Mazda MX-5) 2 4 16 3 2 8 1 3 1 4 1 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 1 1 EByrne/)Lenehan (Toyota Starlet) 1 7 3 3 1 2 9 5 11 4 4 6 21 2 3 6 3 3 3 3
3 1 14 SCromie/K Webb (Mazda MX-5) 4 4 3 4 6 4 6 8 3 11 3 11 1 4 4 9 11 6 3 3
4 2 D Crothers/B Kane (Mazda MX-5) 2 2 7 24 5 3 1 2 2 24 8 5 1 3 4 1 2 10
5 2 D Mooney/T Anderson (Citroén Saxo) 1 2 10 1 24 1 8 2 3 6 4 1 51 42 7 3 14 3 10 2
6 3 13 M Mason/W Corry (Nissan Micra) 1 4 11 3 6 3 8 6 57 2 4 60 23 4 2 8 5 3
7 1 40 R Whelan/J Whelan (Toyota Starlet) 3 1 6 7 13 3 41 4 8 20 11 5 6 5 17 10 6 1 9 6
8 3 6 TFerguson/S Ferguson (Mazda MX-5) 2 1 14 1 24 29 4 50 6 6 3 11 48 2 4 3 14 6

9 4 12 KO'Rourke/C Sheridan (Toyota Starlet) 1 1 12 24 6 4 6 4 51 43 17 5 10 36 9 14 16 8 39
10 2 22 K Adair/F Adair (Mazda MX-5) 4 17 17 40 1 9 35 11 27 6 11 46 28 3 10 22 11 26 11 10 10
11 1 45 KAnderson/W Neill (Renault Clio) 5 28 40 22 18 29 15 9 14 24 16 12 8 3 7 16 11 14 16 16 8
12 3 36 D Reid/) Burtney (Mazda MX-5) 4 13 18 32 19 9 8 11 12 20 51 5 14 13 10 27 11 4 9 10 21
13 2 15 D Burns/C Murphy (Ford Fiesta) 3 32 3 7 24 9 12 29 13 5 11 46 17 5 51 8 11 14 16 20 12
14 5 3 FLenehan/T Faulkner (Toyota Starlet) 1 26 30 10 4 13 15 16 10 16 11 35 11 44 35 33 16 14 11 33 26
15 1 56 F Mallon/C Mallon (Mazda MX-5) 6 16 42 38 11 23 17 17 11 28 4 24 22 27 10 8 23 11 30 20 17
16 2 43 JBurns/D Burns (Ford Fiesta) 5 13 8 13 24 9 17 24 56 30 22 12 19 8 17 19 33 14 16 20 17
17 3 19 P Corcoran/J Corcoran (Toyota Starlet) 3 28 23 22 10 48 17 17 31 13 20 29 30 21 28 24 33 14 30 25 17
18 4 18 P Faulkner/A Smyth (Mazda MX-5) 4 13 7 15 24 58 12 29 22 11 47 5 17 13 23 13 27 34 6 28 62
19 2 70 SDevlin/J Nicholl (Toyota MR2) 6 8 20 53 7 33 8 11 4 13 43 12 35 8 7 14 16 59 21 33 12
20 6 5 RDickson/S Baird (Mini Cooper S) 1 51 33 15 24 18 27 49 16 34 29 35 14 21 17 43 11 11 21 53 26
21 4 11 R Woodside/G Woodside (Ford Escort Mk 2 11 32 51 13 18 27 4 7 13 22 12 37 36 28 14 43 26 21 33 26
22 3 42 R McCready/S McCready (Mazda MX-5) 6 17 19 20 19 18 12 21 33 61 29 17 8 13 17 44 27 34 36 28 32
23 4 69 AJohnson/R Thomas (Mazda MX-5) 6 32 50 32 24 29 48 37 44 16 29 24 14 28 28 30 22 39 11 16 21
24 5 30 CHenry/G Bailie (Mazda MX-5) 4 26 20 20 24 33 22 37 42 48 22 29 30 13 23 32 50 39 30 28 32
25 6 33 P Williamson/C Kennedy (Mazda MX-5) 4 45 4 15 24 13 22 57 16 16 4 17 37 62 37 59 16 57 16 10 8
26 7 37 AHughes/N Anderson (Mazda MX-5) 4 48 50 41 13 23 39 24 25 20 16 17 48 8 51 22 43 4 21 33 26
27 8 39 JKelly /S Whiteman (Mazda MX-5) 4 4 27 48 24 23 45 17 21 42 4 9 8 67 5 17 6 4 11 8 12
28 9 24 G Millar/W Acheson (Mazda MX-5) 4 17 26 15 7 13 17 29 45 61 29 3 57 21 17 39 16 14 21 33 21
29 4 23 M Loughran/C Conway (Mazda MX-5) 3 68 15 41 24 13 22 29 38 51 29 9 28 41 15 18 16 50 11 16 17
30 10 41 AlJohnson/G Johnson (Austin Healey Sprit 4 32 29 25 24 36 27 21 32 40 22 31 30 13 28 35 37 50 44 48 32
31 5 44 HBarr/LKnox (Mazda MX-5) 6 17 20 13 24 18 45 17 26 30 4 17 22 35 17 64 27 14 30 20 59
32 7 10 G Gaffney/A Dolan (Toyota Starlet) 1 28 28 28 13 62 27 29 19 24 35 40 19 44 28 40 37 39 45 33 42
33 3 51 K Daly/M Maxwell (Hyundai Accent) 5 45 23 41 24 36 35 24 36 57 42 35 22 51 23 27 43 39 42 33 47
34 6 60 N McCarthy/J Timpany (Mazda MX-5) 6 41 55 48 19 40 42 55 40 34 29 24 48 28 23 54 23 26 26 10 32
35 11 16 G Magee/M Gregg (Mazda MX-5) 4 37 33 32 24 33 35 37 48 20 58 31 53 56 37 40 37 39 26 25 39

Results by Elaine Lynn/RallyScore.net Positions on each Test Twitter @RallyScore



Dungannon Motor Club Springfling TargaRally 15 April 2017
@ TL T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 T10 Ti1 Ti2 T13 Ti4 T15 T16 T17 Ti8 T19 T20

Driver/Navigator (Car
/ 8 ( ) Rhone McSor Hillkirk Fview  Small Gribben Rhone McSor Hillkirk Fview Small Gribben Stock Rhone McSor Hillkirk Fview  Small Gribben Stock

28 30 25 24 61 22 43 30 34 20 40 22 13 44 24 57 26 62 53 39
53 57 28 7 23 27 50 59 51 37 46 40 36 44 63 43 8 36 25 32
8 68 53 24 13 7 57 22 30 16 12 64 51 15 26 33 26 26 28 26
63 36 53 24 47 43 36 28 51 22 31 53 8 28 11 23 14 36 33 26
37 49 53 12 29 17 29 37 59 22 17 46 44 62 45 16 61 30 16 32
32 43 32 24 51 33 37 51 34 47 60 35 21 44 52 53 45 54 45 54
56 47 32 24 44 35 21 48 30 53 46 46 36 56 49 37 54 51 48 47
51 13 10 24 39 61 24 14 39 37 40 19 21 51 31 27 26 30 10 64
67 50 53 24 23 61 15 28 1 16 9 57 13 7 11 63 26 26 20 12
48 46 32 24 41 32 29 65 48 51 63 40 32 61 62 43 50 49 33 50
56 43 38 19 36 39 54 50 56 37 46 30 62 64 53 55 45 53 28 50
41 58 28 24 41 59 24 67 46 47 52 30 32 49 40 55 45 45 53 45
56 54 41 24 49 61 65 16 40 56 40 42 28 56 20 33 34 36 33 32
24 33 25 24 49 57 60 58 34 37 46 60 66 10 46 27 63 42 60 12
53 66 53 24 56 56 43 43 28 47 45 48 36 37 48 37 50 36 45 21
41 36 48 24 41 45 65 52 51 58 62 48 48 49 55 50 54 51 48 45
53 45 47 24 55 52 47 53 58 43 52 60 56 40 49 53 54 45 56 54
63 25 53 24 64 55 43 33 4 22 63 45 32 40 37 37 8 36 59 42
37 40 45 24 64 61 37 45 46 35 31 37 56 59 34 43 25 59 48 52
48 48 53 24 46 53 67 47 42 54 52 22 5 4 29 52 44 48 33 52
56 65 53 24 59 61 47 33 24 58 57 55 44 63 37 23 57 57 48 42
63 36 28 24 44 50 61 54 61 58 55 42 41 42 58 63 60 62 45 47
62 64 53 13 64 61 56 22 24 58 35 66 36 28 20 27 26 60 33 21
32 56 53 24 52 33 37 55 60 56 57 66 65 58 51 59 45 49 57 59
69 63 53 24 52 61 50 60 48 55 60 57 48 55 46 43 34 55 57 56
45 60 53 24 56 61 61 66 44 58 67 60 51 44 61 58 34 64 62 56
56 59 53 24 64 60 50 62 61 58 57 60 56 51 57 61 62 55 60 56
61 68 51 24 64 54 59 63 61 58 63 55 60 65 60 61 45 57 62 61
63 67 53 24 64 61 61 61 61 58 66 65 64 59 56 60 64 61 62 63
37 53 53 24 59 48 43 64 61 58 40 48 41 35

17 11 22 19 23 22 64 20 16 37 24 22 13

17 61 15 24 18 57 11 39 6 43 56 42 28

17 36 45 24 52 43

70 62 53 24 62 50

24 68

36 12 32 C Arthur/A Robinson (Mazda MX-5)
37 5 25 JMansfield/K Grehan (Austin Mini)
38 13 26 D Wylie/P Wylie (Mazda MX-5)
39 6 35 P Caldwell/D Lilburn (Mazda MX-5)
40 7 21 D Millar/S Millar (VW Golf)
41 4 68 A Scott/) Patterson (Nissan Micra R5)
8
9
7

42 17 D Young/R Nelson (Mini Cooper)
43 27 G O'Donoghue/P Tierney (Toyota Starlet)
44 58 P Hunter/R Hunter (Mazda MX-5)
45 10 38 N Fletcher/A Boulton (Nissan Micra WRC)
46 5 49 L Hawe/G Hawe (Vauxhall Astra)
47 6 47 ) Allen/M Kennedy (Renault Clio)
48 8 48 CNelson/S McCombe (Mazda MX-5)
49 14 28 M Brien/A Brien (MG Midget)
50 9 54 K Mahoney/P Mahoney (Mazda MX-5)
51 11 31 T Gaffney/K Gaffney (Toyota Starlet)
52 15 34 A McMullan/A McMullan (Ford Anglia)
53 10 50 B McGaffin/N Glover (Mazda MX-5)
54 11 52 L Mclean/A Emerson (Mazda MX-5)
55 7 66 G McCready/R Mallon (Toyota Celica)
56 5 8 M Faloon/t (Mazda MX-5)
57 8 53 M O'Donnell/B McLarnon (Nissan Micra)
58 9 59 M O'Donnell/P O'Donnell (Ford Ka)
59 10 63 S Otherson/A Skelly (Rover MG ZR)
60 11 57 CO'Ceallaigh/S Lavery (Seat Ibiza)
61 12 61 M Thompson/K Thompson (Mazda MX-5)
62 13 55 ClIrwin/J Gillis (Mazda MX-5)
63 14 65 D Moore/) Moore (Mazda MX-5)
64 12 62 G Cushnahan/L Barton (Honda Civic)
67 R Mclvor/K Mclvor (Mazda MX-5)
29 A Harkness/R Gourley (Citroén Saxo)
20 J Brien/S Brien (Mazda MX-5)
64 E Carson/W Howell (Mazda MX-5)
46 A Mclvor/D Simpson (Mazda MX-5)
9 N Ferguson/S Hayden (Peugeot 106 GTi)
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Results by Elaine Lynn/RallyScore.net Positions on each Test Twitter @RallyScore



Dungannon Motor Club Springfling TargaRally 15 April 2017

Pos T1 T2 3 T4 15 716 77 18 19 T10 T11 T12 T13 T14 Ti5 Ti6 T17 T18 T19 T20

Driver/Navigator (Car) Cls 02 _ ) o2 : : . - i
Oall Cls Rhone McSor Hillkirk Fview  Small Gribben Rhone McSor Hillkirk Fview Small Gribben Stock Rhone McSor Hillkirk Fview  Small Gribben Stock

1 1 4 CEvans/KFagan (Mazda MX-5) 2 4 8 6 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 1 1 EByrne/)Lenehan (Toyota Starlet) 1 7 6 4 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

3 1 14 SCromie/K Webb (Mazda MX-5) 4 4 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3

4 2 D Crothers/B Kane (Mazda MX-5) 2 2 3 7 8 7 6 6 5 5 4 6 5 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4

5 2 D Mooney/T Anderson (Citroén Saxo) 1 2 4 2 6 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

6 3 13 M Mason/W Corry (Nissan Micra) 1 4 7 5 4 4 4 4 7 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6

7 1 40 R Whelan/J Whelan (Toyota Starlet) 3 1 9 9 9 6 11 8 8 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7

8 3 6 TFerguson/S Ferguson (Mazda MX-5) 2 1 2 1 5 9 7 11 9 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8

9 4 12 KO'Rourke/CSheridan (Toyota Starlet) 1 5 8 10 10 7 6 8 11 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

10 2 22 K Adair/F Adair (Mazda MX-5) 4 17 16 25 7 8 10 11 10 9 11 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
11 1 45 KAnderson/W Neill (Renault Clio) 5 28 31 24 25 22 21 17 16 14 13 14 13 13 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
12 3 36 D Reid/) Burtney (Mazda MX-5) 4 13 13 20 21 18 16 15 13 13 14 13 14 14 13 13 12 12 12 12 12
13 2 15 D Burns/C Murphy (Ford Fiesta) 3 32 19 12 15 14 13 13 12 12 11 12 12 12 14 14 14 14 14 13 13
14 5 3 FLenehan/T Faulkner (Toyota Starlet) 1 26 26 17 11 11 9 10 10 11 10 9 10 11 12 12 13 13 13 14 14
15 1 56 F Mallon/C Mallon (Mazda MX-5) 6 16 22 29 24 21 19 18 18 16 15 15 16 16 16 15 15 15 15 15 15
16 2 43 JBurns/D Burns (Ford Fiesta) 5 13 12 10 13 13 14 14 16 15 16 16 15 15 15 16 16 16 16 16 16
17 3 19 P Corcoran/J Corcoran (Toyota Starlet) 3 28 24 22 17 24 22 19 19 17 17 17 18 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 17
18 4 18 P Faulkner/A Smyth (Mazda MX-5) 4 13 10 11 14 28 24 22 22 18 21 20 19 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 18
19 2 70 SDevlin/J Nicholl (Toyota MR2) 6 8 10 49 41 35 28 24 27 22 23 22 23 21 20 19 19 20 20 19 19
20 6 5 RDickson/S Baird (Mini Cooper S) 1 51 43 31 31 26 25 27 28 26 26 27 24 23 21 21 20 19 19 20 20
21 4 11 R Woodside/G Woodside (Ford Escort Mk 2 11 15 50 48 38 32 28 25 21 20 21 212 22 22 20 212 212 21 21 21
22 3 42 R McCready/S McCready (Mazda MX-5) 6 17 17 15 19 16 15 16 15 31 29 28 27 26 23 23 22 22 22 22 22
23 4 69 AJohnson/R Thomas (Mazda MX-5) 6 32 39 34 34 31 34 36 38 33 33 31 30 29 27 25 25 26 24 24 23
24 5 30 CHenry/G Bailie (Mazda MX-5) 4 26 21 18 20 20 20 21 21 25 25 24 25 24 24 22 23 23 23 23 24
25 6 33 P Williamson/C Kennedy (Mazda MX-5) 4 45 26 19 22 19 18 25 23 20 19 19 20 27 26 27 26 29 29 26 25
26 7 37 AHughes/N Anderson (Mazda MX-5) 4 48 47 40 39 34 31 32 29 27 27 26 29 28 28 26 27 25 25 25 26
27 8 39 JKelly /S Whiteman (Mazda MX-5) 4 41 32 43 45 36 41 38 36 36 32 30 28 39 34 34 32 31 31 30 27
28 9 24 G Millar/W Acheson (Mazda MX-5) 4 17 20 15 12 12 12 12 14 29 28 29 34 31 29 29 28 27 27 29 28
29 4 23 M Loughran/C Conway (Mazda MX-5) 3 68 59 52 52 42 3 3 34 39 37 3 33 33 31 30 29 30 30 31 29
30 10 41 AlJohnson/GJohnson (Austin Healey Sprit 4 32 30 28 29 27 26 23 24 24 24 25 26 25 25 24 23 24 26 28 30
31 5 44 HBarr/LKnox (Mazda MX-5) 6 17 18 13 16 15 23 20 20 19 18 18 17 19 19 28 29 28 28 27 31
32 7 10 G Gaffney/A Dolan (Toyota Starlet) 1 28 28 27 26 46 38 37 33 32 31 32 31 32 30 32 31 32 32 32 32
33 3 51 KDaly/M Maxwell (Hyundai Accent) 5 45 33 3% 37 33 30 31 30 35 3% 37 3 35 33 33 34 34 33 33 33
34 6 60 N McCarthy/J Timpany (Mazda MX-5) 6 41 49 51 51 49 47 45 45 45 45 43 44 42 39 38 37 36 3 35 34
35 11 16 G Magee/M Gregg (Mazda MX-5) 4 37 35 33 3 30 29 30 31 30 35 3% 37 41 38 37 36 37 37 36 35

Results by Elaine Lynn/RallyScore.net Positions after each Test Twitter @RallyScore



Dungannon Motor Club Springfling TargaRally 15 April 2017

T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 T7 T8 T9 Ti10 T11 T12 T13 T14 T15 Ti6e T17 T18 T19 T20
Rhone McSor Hillkirk Fview  Small Gribben Rhone McSor Hillkirk Fview Small Gribben Stock Rhone McSor Hillkirk Fview  Small Gribben Stock

28 29 26 28 44 36 40 37 34 34 35 32 30 32 31 33 33 36 37 36
53 56 44 35 29 27 29 35 40 38 38 38 37 36 40 40 38 38 38 37
8 64 64 65 56 50 52 47 46 46 45 46 46 41 42 42 40 39 39 38
63 57 59 59 58 55 53 52 50 49 49 49 48 45 44 43 42 41 41 39
37 40 53 53 51 43 43 41 44 42 40 42 43 43 43 41 43 43 42 40
32 34 32 32 40 37 39 39 38 39 41 40 38 37 36 38 39 40 40 4
56 52 40 44 44 42 40 40 37 40 39 41 40 40 39 39 41 42 43 42
51 36 21 23 23 49 44 44 42 41 42 39 36 35 35 35 35 34 34 43
67 61 61 61 56 60 55 55 51 48 48 48 47 42 41 46 46 44 44 44
48 44 37 38 37 33 33 42 41 44 46 45 44 44 46 44 44 45 45 45
56 50 42 43 38 38 42 43 43 43 44 43 45 46 45 45 45 46 46 46
41 51 38 40 41 52 46 53 52 52 51 50 49 47 47 48 47 47 47 47
56 55 47 49 50 57 56 56 55 57 56 54 53 52 51 51 49 49 48 48
24 25 23 27 32 46 47 46 47 47 47 47 52 48 48 47 48 48 50 49
53 62 62 63 61 59 58 58 56 54 55 55 54 51 52 52 52 51 49 50
41 38 46 47 47 45 48 48 48 51 52 52 50 50 50 50 51 53 52 51
53 48 48 50 52 51 50 50 49 50 50 51 51 49 49 49 50 50 51 52
63 54 58 58 63 62 59 59 58 58 58 57 57 55 55 54 53 52 53 53
37 37 39 42 54 58 57 57 57 54 54 53 55 54 54 53 54 54 54 54
48 46 56 56 53 54 60 60 61 61 60 58 59 57 56 55 55 55 55 55
56 63 63 64 62 64 62 61 60 60 61 61 60 58 57 57 57 56 56 56
63 57 45 46 47 48 49 49 54 56 57 56 56 53 53 56 56 58 57 57
62 65 65 62 66 68 66 64 62 62 62 64 64 62 60 59 59 60 59 58
32 44 55 55 55 53 51 51 53 53 53 60 61 59 58 58 58 57 58 59
69 69 68 68 65 66 64 64 64 64 63 62 62 60 59 60 60 59 60 60
45 53 57 57 60 61 61 63 63 63 64 63 63 61 61 61 61 61 61 61
56 60 60 60 64 65 63 62 65 65 65 65 65 63 62 62 62 62 62 62
61 70 69 69 69 67 65 66 66 66 66 66 66 64 63 63 63 63 63 63
63 67 66 66 68 69 67 67 67 67 67 67 67 65 64 64 64 64 64 64
37 42 54 54 59 56 54 54 59 59 59 59 58 56

17 14 14 18 17 17 26 26 23 22 23 22 20

17 41 30 30 25 40 34 32 28 30 34 36 34

17 23 35 36 43 44

70 68 67 67 67 63

24 66

Driver/Navigator (Car)

36 12 32 C Arthur/A Robinson (Mazda MX-5)
37 5 25 JMansfield/K Grehan (Austin Mini)
38 13 26 D Wylie/P Wylie (Mazda MX-5)
39 6 35 P Caldwell/D Lilburn (Mazda MX-5)
40 7 21 D Millar/S Millar (VW Golf)
41 4 68 A Scott/) Patterson (Nissan Micra R5)
8
9
7

42 17 D Young/R Nelson (Mini Cooper)
43 27 G O'Donoghue/P Tierney (Toyota Starlet)
44 58 P Hunter/R Hunter (Mazda MX-5)
45 10 38 N Fletcher/A Boulton (Nissan Micra WRC)
46 5 49 L Hawe/G Hawe (Vauxhall Astra)
47 6 47 ) Allen/M Kennedy (Renault Clio)
48 8 48 CNelson/S McCombe (Mazda MX-5)
49 14 28 M Brien/A Brien (MG Midget)
50 9 54 K Mahoney/P Mahoney (Mazda MX-5)
51 11 31 T Gaffney/K Gaffney (Toyota Starlet)
52 15 34 A McMullan/A McMullan (Ford Anglia)
53 10 50 B McGaffin/N Glover (Mazda MX-5)
54 11 52 L Mclean/A Emerson (Mazda MX-5)
55 7 66 G McCready/R Mallon (Toyota Celica)
56 5 8 M Faloon/t (Mazda MX-5)
57 8 53 M O'Donnell/B McLarnon (Nissan Micra)
58 9 59 M O'Donnell/P O'Donnell (Ford Ka)
59 10 63 S Otherson/A Skelly (Rover MG ZR)
60 11 57 CO'Ceallaigh/S Lavery (Seat Ibiza)
61 12 61 M Thompson/K Thompson (Mazda MX-5)
62 13 55 ClIrwin/J Gillis (Mazda MX-5)
63 14 65 D Moore/) Moore (Mazda MX-5)
64 12 62 G Cushnahan/L Barton (Honda Civic)
67 R Mclvor/K Mclvor (Mazda MX-5)
29 A Harkness/R Gourley (Citroén Saxo)
20 J Brien/S Brien (Mazda MX-5)
64 E Carson/W Howell (Mazda MX-5)
46 A Mclvor/D Simpson (Mazda MX-5)
9 N Ferguson/S Hayden (Peugeot 106 GTi)
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Results by Elaine Lynn/RallyScore.net Positions after each Test Twitter @RallyScore



